

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Manufacturer's name and address:

BROWIN Sp. z o. o. Sp. k.
Pryncypalna Street 129/141
Łódź 93-373

2. Product information:

Barrel plastic bags 40x45 cm for 5l barrels / drums , 5 pcs.
Symbol: 361005
EAN: 5904816057256

Barrel plastic bags 40x50 cm for 10l barrels / drums , 5 pcs.
Symbol: 361010
EAN: 5904816057263

Bag for brine pickles - for a 20 L barrel - 5 pcs
Symbol: 361020
EAN: 5904816055733

Barrel plastic bags 55x80 cm for 30l barrels / drums , 5 pcs.
Symbol: 361030
EAN: 5904816055740

Made of LDPE

3. We declare that the product meets the relevant requirements set out in:

1. Regulation (EC) no 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
2. Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
3. Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

5. Test results:

The level of global migration does not exceed 10 mg/dm²
The maximum sum of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium content in an LDPE bag does not exceed 100 mg/kg

BROWIN

— ROK ZAŁ. 1979 —



...bo domowe jest lepsze!

6. Use:

Products for contact with dry and liquid food.

7. The declaration was issued on the basis of the manufacturer's declaration of conformity.

This declaration is invalid if the products are used other than for their original purpose or are modified by the customer.

Pursuant to Article 15 point. 3 of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 "The declaration shall be renewed if in there are significant changes in the composition or manufacturing process resulting in changes in the level of migration from materials or articles or if new scientific data becomes available.

Chairman of the Board
Tomasz Kwapisz

BROWIN Spółka z Ograniczoną
Odpowiedzialnością Sp. K.
ul. Pryncypalna 129/141 (1)
93-373 Łódź KRS/0000459418
NIP 7292687325 REG 101003641

BROWIN

— ROK ZAŁ. 1979 —



...bo domowe jest lepsze!